Department of Administration
% |Purchasing Division

i [2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia
Purchase Order

CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR
ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES, AND
SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS
CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE
DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT

Order Date: 09-27-2022 CONTACT.
Order Number: CPO 0313 9171 DEP2300000006 2 Procurement Folder: 1014779
Document Name: EO! - Sullivan Refuse and Clogged Stream Reason for Modification:
Document Description: AML/Sullivan Refuse and Clogged Stream CO #1 To Issue NTP {*Musﬁgi;an Refuse and Clogged Stream CO #1 To
ssue
Procurement Type: Central Purchase Order
Buyer Name: Joseph E Hager Il
Telephone: (304) 558-2306
Email: joseph.e.hagerili@wv.gov
Shipping Method: Best Way Effective Start Date: 2022-09-16
Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid Effective End Date: 2025-09-14
VENDOR DEPARTMENT CONTACT
Vendor Customer Code: 000000204787 Requestor Name: Katrina J Dufoumy
THE THRASHER GROUP INC Requestor Phone: (304) 926-0499
600 WHITE OAKS BLVD Requestor Email: katrina.j.dufourny@wv.gov
BRIDGEPORT wv 26330
us
Vendor Contact Phone: 304-343-7601 Extension:

Discount Details:

Discount Allowed  Discount Percentage Discount Days

#1 No 0.0000 0

#2 Not Entered

#3 Not Entered

#4 Not Entered

23

FILELOCATION __

INVOICE TO

SHIP TO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH ST SE
CHARLESTON WV 25304

us

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH ST SE

CHARLESTON WV 25304

us

G 2§ Bt

Total Order Amount: $124,011.08
Purchasing Division’s File Cc-
M Gq.24 22l
PL@CHA DIVISION AUTHORIZATION ATTO @RAI&PP L AS TO FORM |ENCUMBRANGCE CERTIFICATION
DATE: g S . DA DATE:@ - / /o-3aX
ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON

~— - DATE:
9. 9L

ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE O E Y,

ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE

Ao\oeas

Date Printed: Sep 29, 2022

Order Number: CPO 0313 9171 DEP2300000006 2

Page: 1 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CPO-002 2020/05




Extended Description:
Change Order #01

To establish the contract effective start and effective end dates, and to issue the Notice to Proceed for the contract according to all terms, conditions, prices and
specifications contained in the original confract including all authorized change orders.

Contract Term: 09/16/2022 through 09/14/2025

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price

1 81100000 0.00000 0.000000 124011.08

Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

Commeodity Line Description: EOI Engineering Design Services

Extended Description:

EO! Engineering Design Services
Date Printed: Sep 29, 2022 Order Number: CPO 0313 9171 DEP2300000006 2 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CPO-002 2020/05




west virginia depariment of environmental protection

Office of Abandoned Mine Lands & Reclamation Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
601 57% ST SE dep.wv.gov
Charleston, WV 25304

September 16, 2022

Mr. Zachary Wright,

The Thrasher Group, Inc.
155 Blue Angel Lane
Beaver, WV 25813

Re:  Sullivan Refuse and Clogged Stream
CPO: DEP23*06
Notice to Proceed

Dear Mr. Wright:

Please be advised that your Purchase Order for the above referenced project has been approved
and became effective September 14, 2022. Your receipt of this letter will serve as your official
Notice to Proceed. The total estimated cost, as approved for the design of this project, is
$124,011.08. The preliminary construction documents will be due by November 30, 2022. The
total performance period for this project will be September 16, 2022, to September 14, 2025.

Should you have any questions regarding this Notice to Proceed, or the project in general, please
contact me at 304-414-1182.

Sincerely, /7 y ! .y
I L=

Jonathq{vf{. Holbert, P.E.,
Southern Design Administrator

Promoting a healthy environment.



